

BOARD OF DIRECTORS 2022-2023

Liz Crowther, President

Ed Churney, Treasurer

Linda Kruger, Secretary

Lisa Alcock Maryann Braden Penny Cutler Tim Cutler Al Gallo John Groves Maureen Karhmann Theresa Kelso

Barbara Reis

Mark Rice

Michael Spence

Kathy Tonkel,

past President

Tina Wilcox

PAST PRESIDENTS

Dale Jacobs Peg Keller Liz Melnick Mike Harrell John Phipps David Warren Bill Hamlin Susanne Sweeny Doug Sweeny September 21, 2022

Indian River County needs help and Grand Harbor Community Outreach Program (GHCOP) is precisely the vehicle to provide that help. However, we are nothing without your support. Our mission is to Transform Lives, Strengthen Families, and Improve the Indian River Community. Lofty goals indeed, but our county is supported by many outstanding agencies and programs to provide much needed services to our underserved residents.

Broken into three major categories of financial stability, education, and health and special needs, last spring GHCOP provided over \$425,000 in funding for 29 of these agencies. These grant recipients are profiled on our website www.ghcop.org.

The generosity of many of you at Grand Harbor made this possible. As Grand Harbor grows and new community members arrive, our goal is to reach out not only to celebrate our impact, but to invite many more community members to join in our efforts. We are attempting to reach out wider and deeper, so if this appeal reaches you several times, we apologize, but more and more generous donors and more volunteers are how we are going to expand our impact.

Our volunteers review grant applications, examine detailed financial information, interview principals, and visit sites to determine the health and effectiveness of our grant recipients. Every dollar donated to GHCOP goes to the agencies we fund, since our generous corporate sponsors provide us with funds to underwrite our modest expenses.

For those of you who contributed last year, I thank you and urge you to continue and increase your support. To those of you who are new to GH or just learning about our Outreach Program, I encourage you to join us with a generous contribution which will allow us to fund more organizations. Let us work together to help others secure safety and wellness through the support of the community organizations we fund.

In advance of your tax-deductible contribution, I thank you. Among the many ways to give, please consider charging your gift to a credit card, a corporate match, gifting shares of stock, or IRA distributions directly to GHCOP. Visit our website for more information on giving.

With regards and gratitude,

Michael Spence VP & Chair, Annual Fund

Grand Harbor Community Outreach Program, Inc. is a 501 (c) (3) organization. No goods or services were exchanged for this gift. Your donation is tax deductible to the full extent allowed by law.